

C. Case no. 1209/2021

Order date: 21.10.2022

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Accused is surrendered before this court and prays for bail by a petition.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant is present.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate for the accused, accused may be released on bail furnishing bond of Rs. 1500/- with one registered surety id to J/C.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record. Considered.

Having heard the parties and having determined that there is possibilities of settlement of the main issue by mediation orders that the parties shall attend National Lok Adalat going to be held on 12.11.2022 at Bidhannagar Court Premises at 10.30 AM.

Let the Case record be sent to SDLSA, Bidhannagar for National Lok Adalar.

Fix 18.11.2022 for awaitng report and furtherf order.

J.M., Bidhannagar