

C. case no. 1209/2021

Order dt. 18.11.2022

The complainant is present by petition.

Accused is also present by filling hazira.

The record is taken up for plea.

The substance of the accusation against the accused u/s 138 N.I.Act. was stated to him contending inter alia that he issued the cheques bearing nos. No. 000024, 000025, 000008 and 194983 to the complainant in discharge of his liabilities which were dishonoured upon presentation. A legal/demand notice u/s 138 N.I. Act was sent to him but he has not discharged the impugned cheque amount for which he is alleged to have committed offences u/s 138 N.I. Act.

The accused pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried by saying "**Ami Nirdosh**".

Complainant to put in requisites at once.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant filed another petition u/s 143(a) of N.I. Act.

Copy served.

Fix **08.02.2023** for hearing.

D/C by me,

J.M., Bidhannagar

J.M., Bidhannagar